GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4363
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

JANAMBHOOMI EXPRESS
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal to operate "Janmabhoomi Express" from Jamnagar to Udhampur and one Duronto train between Jamnagar and New Delhi via Rajkot, Viramgam and Mehsana; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Railways thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Representations to operate "Janambhoomi Express" between Jamnagar and Udhampur and Duronto train between Jamnagar and New Delhi have been received and have not been found feasible for implementation due to operational constraints.
Janambhoomi Express train announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11 will run between Ahmedabad and Udhampur.
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